PI 08-	-25-2006 .ST
	Q52119
	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 3296580
	fice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Fuji Photo Optical Co., Ltd.	FUJINON CORPORATION 1-324, UETAKE-CHO, KITA-KU, SAITAMA SAITAMA-KEN, JAPAN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \Box Yes \blacksquare No	TPE
3. Nature of conveyance:	
□ Assignment □ Merger	
Security Agreement 🗹 Change of Name 🖉	UG 2 2 2006 yr
🗆 Other	
X	TADEMA
Execution Date: July 20, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/213,890	B. Patent No.(s) 6,048,111
Additional numbers	s attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.
23373	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said
	Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number:
	19-4880
•	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	Г USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Paul F. Neils Reg. No.	August 22, 2006 0. 33,102 Date
	g cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 9
MAIL STOP ASSIGNM	d with required cover sheet information to: IENT RECORDATION SERVICES S. Patent and Trademark Office
F	P.O. Box 1450
Alexand	dria, VA 22313-1450
08/24/2006 DBYRNE 00000080 09213890 01 FC:8021 (40.00 DP)	
\mathbf{X}	

PATENT REEL: 018207 FRAME: 0517

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, Ikumi MOTOSU, am on the staff of ION PATENT of Hayakawa-Tonakai Bldg. 3F, 12-5, Iwamoto-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereby certify that I am fully conversant with the Japanese and English languages and that the attached document is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and accurate translation of the Certificate of Commercial Register of Fujinon Corporation.

Place: Tokyo, Japan Date: July 28, 2006

I kum notoon

Ikumi MOTOSU

PATENT REEL: 018207 FRAME: 0518

Certificate of Detailed Company History

4

њ, ^с

5

Fujinon Corporation 1-324 Uetake-cho Kita-ku Saitama Corporation Number 0300-01-007450

Corporate Name	Fuji Photo Optical Co., LTD		
	Fujinon Corporation	October, 1, 2004 (changed) October 1, 2004 (registered)	
Head Office	1-324 Uetake-cho Saitama, Saitama	May 1, 2001 (changed)	
	1-324 Uetake-cho Kita-ku Saitama, Saitama	April 1, 2003 (changed) April 7, 2003 (modified)	
Method of Public Notice	Published in Nihon Keizai Shinbun issued in Tokyo		
Date of Incorporation	November 10, 1934		
Purpose	 Manufacture and sale of optical instruments, accessories. Manufacture and sale of photographic instrum Manufacture and sale of office instruments, a Manufacture and sale of electric and magneti Manufacture and sale of medical equipment, Import and export of the items listed for any Other activities incidental or related to any of 	ments, and their accessories. and their accessories. ic instruments, and their accessories. medical supplies, and their accessories of the foregoing items.	
Total Amount of Stock Authorized to be Issued	40,000,000 shares		
Total Amount of Issued Stock, Classes and Amount of Such Stock	Total number of issued stocks 10,000,000 shares		
Total Amount of Capital	500,000,000 Japanese yen		
Matters Pertaining to Directors and Auditors	Director Takeshi Higuchi	June 30, 2004 (re-assumed) July 14, 2004 (registered)	
	Director Akira Tsujita	June 30, 2004 (re-assumed) July 14, 2004 (registered)	
	Director Hirokazu Ichii	June 30, 2004 (re-assumed) July 14, 2004 (registered)	
where the second s	u093893 * Matters underline are cancelled.		

Fujinon Corporation 1-324 Uetake-cho Kita-ku Saitama Corporation Number 0300-01-007450

<u>ن</u> ا

Corporation Numb	er 0300-01-00/450	
	Director Nobuo Tobayama	June 30, 2004 (re-assumed)
		July 14, 2004 (registered)
	Director Kazuhisa Seki	June 30, 2004 (re-assumed)
		July 14, 2004 (registered)
	Director Shigetaka Komori	June 30, 2004 (re-assumed)
	(Outside Director)	July 14, 2004 (registered)
	Director Yoshiharu Ohgaki	June 30, 2004 (assumed)
		July 14, 2004 (registered)
	Director Yuichi Kishimoto	June 30, 2004 (assumed)
	·	July 14, 2004 (registered)
	Director Koji Kamiyama	June 30, 2004 (assumed)
	(Outside Director)	July 14, 2004 (registered)
	9-16-707 Higashinaka-cho, Urawa-ward Saitama,	June 30, 2004 (re-assumed)
	Saitama	July 14, 2004 (registered)
	Representative Director Takeshi Higuchi	· .
	74-1 Mamashita Minamiashigara-city,	June 30, 2004 (assumed)
	Kanagawa	July 14, 2004 (registered)
	(Representative Director) Yoshiharu Ohgaki	
	Statutory Auditor Koichiro Hashimoto	June 30, 2003 (assumed)
		July 14, 2003 (registered)
	Statutory Auditor Yoshihiro Akaishi	June 30, 2003 (appointed)
		July 14, 2003 (registered)
	Statutory Auditor Kazuo Nakamura	June 30, 2004 (assumed)
		July 14, 2004 (registered)

This is to certify that the contents described above are all of the currently effective matters registered in the commercial registry.

(Saitama District Legal Affair Bureau-Jurisdiction)

November 10, 2004

Saitama District Legal Affairs Bureau, Ohmiya Branch Registrar Yoshio Kaneko (seal)

Classification No. Ku093893 *Matters underline are cancelled.

2/2

現在事項全部証明書

さいたま市北区植竹町一丁目324番地 フジノン株式会社 会社法人等番号 0300-01-007450

1

2

商号	富士写真光機株式会社		
	フジノン株式会社	平成16年10月 1日変更	
		平成16年10月 1日登記	
本店	埼玉県さいたま市植竹町一丁目324番	<u>地</u> 平成13年 5月 1日変更	
	さいたま市北区植竹町一丁目324番地	平成15年 4月 1日変更	
		平成15年 4月 7日修正	
公告をする方法	東京都において発行する日本経済新聞に掲載す		
会社成立の年月日	昭和9年11月10日		
目的 !	光学機械器目めが精変機構異目並び	にその付属品の観浩販志	
目的	 光学機械器具及び精密機械器具並びに 写真用機械器具及びその付属品の製造 事務用機械器具及びその付属品の製造 電気磁気機械器具及びその付属品の製造 医療用機械器具及び医療用品並びにす 前各号に掲げる物品の輸出入 前各号に関連付帯する一切の事業 	造販売 造販売 製造販売	
 日 的 発行する株式の総 数 	 2.写真用機械器具及びその付属品の製造 3.事務用機械器具及びその付属品の製造 4.電気磁気機械器具及びその付属品の製 5.医療用機械器具及び医療用品並びにそ 6.前各号に掲げる物品の輸出入 	造販売 造販売 製造販売	
発行する株式の総	 2. 写真用機械器具及びその付属品の製設 3. 事務用機械器具及びその付属品の製設 4. 電気磁気機械器具及びその付属品の製設 5. 医療用機械器具及び医療用品並びにそ 6. 前各号に掲げる物品の輸出入 7. 前各号に関連付帯する一切の事業 	造販売 造販売 製造販売	
発行する株式の総 数 発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	 2. 写真用機械器具及びその付属品の製設 3. 事務用機械器具及びその付属品の製設 4. 電気磁気機械器具及びその付属品の製設 5. 医療用機械器具及び医療用品並びにそ 6. 前各号に掲げる物品の輸出入 7. 前各号に関連付帯する一切の事業 4000万株 発行済株式の総数 	造販売 造販売 製造販売	
発行する株式の総 数 発行済株式の総数	 2. 写真用機械器具及びその付属品の製設 3. 事務用機械器具及びその付属品の製設 4. 電気磁気機械器具及びその付属品の製設 5. 医療用機械器具及び医療用品並びにそ 6. 前各号に掲げる物品の輸出入 7. 前各号に関連付帯する一切の事業 4000万株 発行済株式の総数 1000万株 	造販売 造販売 製造販売	
発行する株式の総 数 発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数 資本の額	 2. 写真用機械器具及びその付属品の製設 3. 事務用機械器具及びその付属品の製設 4. 電気磁気機械器具及びその付属品の製設 5. 医療用機械器具及び医療用品並びにそ 6. 前各号に掲げる物品の輸出入 7. 前各号に関連付帯する一切の事業 4000万株 発行済株式の総数 1000万株 金5億円 	造販売 豊販売 その付属品の製造販売	
発行する株式の総 数 発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数 資本の額	 2. 写真用機械器具及びその付属品の製設 3. 事務用機械器具及びその付属品の製設 4. 電気磁気機械器具及びその付属品の製設 5. 医療用機械器具及び医療用品並びにそ 6. 前各号に掲げる物品の輸出入 7. 前各号に関連付帯する一切の事業 4000万株 発行済株式の総数 1000万株 金5億円 	造販売 豊販売 その付属品の製造販売 その付属品の製造販売 平成16年 6月30日重任	
発行する株式の総数 発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数 資本の額	 2. 写真用機械器具及びその付属品の製造 3. 事務用機械器具及びその付属品の製造 4. 電気磁気機械器具及びその付属品の製造 5. 医療用機械器具及び医療用品並びにそ 6. 前各号に掲げる物品の輸出入 7. 前各号に関連付帯する一切の事業 4000万株 発行済株式の総数 1000万株 金5億円 取締役 樋 口 武 	造販売 造販売 製造販売 その付属品の製造販売 その付属品の製造販売 平成16年 6月30日重任 平成16年 7月14日登記 平成16年 6月30日重任	
発行する株式の総数 発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数 資本の額	 2. 写真用機械器具及びその付属品の製造 3. 事務用機械器具及びその付属品の製造 4. 電気磁気機械器具及びその付属品の製造 5. 医療用機械器具及び医療用品並びにそ 6. 前各号に掲げる物品の輸出入 7. 前各号に関連付帯する一切の事業 4000万株 発行済株式の総数 1000万株 金5億円 取締役 樋 口 武 	造販売 造販売 製造販売 その付属品の製造販売 その付属品の製造販売 平成16年 6月30日重任 平成16年 7月14日登記 平成16年 6月30日重任	

PATENT REEL: 018207 FRAME: 0521

さいたま市北区植竹町一丁目324番地 フジノン株式会社 会社法人等番号 0300-01-007450

取締役	鳥羽山伸夫	平成16年 6月30日重任
		平成16年 7月14日登記
取締役	関 一 寿	平成16年 6月30日重任
		平成16年 7月14日登記
取締役	古森重隆	平成16年 6月30日重任
(社外取締役)		平成16年 7月14日登記
取締役	大垣嘉春	平成16年 6月30日就任
		平成16年 7月14日登記
取締役	岸本祐一	平成16年 6月30日就任
		平成16年 7月14日登記
取締役	神山宏二	平成16年 6月30日就任
(社外取締役)		平成16年 7月14日登記
埼玉県さいたま 7	市浦和区東仲町9番16号70	平成16年 6月30日重任
代表取締役	樋 口 武	平成16年 7月14日登記
神奈川県南足柄 代表取締役	市壗下74番地1 大垣 嘉 春	平成16年 6月30日就任
		平成16年 7月14日登記
監査役	橋本貢一郎	平成15年 6月30日就任
		平成15年 7月14日登記
監査役	赤石禎裕	平成15年 6月30日就任
		平成15年 7月14日登記
監査役	中村和夫	平成16年 6月30日就任
		平成16年 7月14日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

(さいたま地方法務局管轄)

整理番号 クロタ3893

平成16年11月10日 さいたま地方法務局大宮支局 登記官

金子

同じた ល្រារាភ្នាទេ

2 / 2

х с с ^с с

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

RECORDED: 08/22/2006

PATENT REEL: 018207 FRAME: 0522

良